
SOUTH AUSTRALIAN HOMING PIGEON ASSOCIATION INC. 

RACE PROGRAM 2021 

DATE 

 

REL. RACEPOINT STATUS 

HAMPER 

NIGHT 

Distance 

to Adel. 

 

Line 

May 29 Sat Stirling North / Carrieton 1 SDC Friday 280 N1 

June 5  Sat Peterborough 1 SDC Friday 220 NE1 

12 Sat Stirling North / Carrieton 2 SDC Friday 280 N2 

19 Sat Peterborough 2 SDC Friday 220 NE2 

26 Sat Bookaloo SDC Friday 360 N3 

July 3 Sat Manna Hill SDC Friday 310 NE3 

10 Sat Pimba 1 SDC Friday 430 N4 

17 Sat Olary 1 SDC Friday 330 NE4 

24 Sat Pimba 2 SDC Friday 430 N5 

31 Sat Olary 2 SDC Friday 330 NE5 

August 7 Sat Glendambo YBC Assoc Thursday 510 N6 

14 Sat Little Topar SAD Assoc Thursday 490 NE6 

21  Sat Glendambo Open Assoc Thursday 510 N7 

28 Sat Little Topar Open Assoc Thursday 490 NE7 

Sept 4 Sat The Twins Open Assoc Thursday 620 N8 

4 Sat The Twins 5-bird Special Assoc Thursday 620 N9 

10 Fri  Emmdale Open Assoc Wednesday 640 NE8 

10 Fri  Emmdale 5-bird Special Assoc Wednesday 640 NE9 

18 Sat Marla – Keith Wickham Special Assoc Wednesday 970 N10 

25 Sat Cobar – Doug Green Classic Assoc Thursday 770 NE10 

Oct 2 Sat Emmdale (National race) ANRPB TBA 640  

9 Sat Coober Pedy – Allen Goodger Tribute Assoc Thursday 750 N11 

16 Sat Bourke – Bill Button Newland Cup Assoc Wednesday 860 NE11 

SAHPA MEMBERS ONLY: For club races only any birds over 30 are charged at $1 per bird. 5-bird Specials are pre-paid. 

SAHPA AND CLUB PHONES  BIRDS PER CRATE ‐ MAIN 
General Secretary  0448 883 512  Joe Jackson  0422 750 582  Race Type  Birds  Crates  Total 

Barossa Valley  0457 446 778  Metro  0447 401 371  Club races  25  108  2700 

Central Districts  0414 467 959  North Suburban  0413 171 697  Assoc. races  20  108  2160 

Elizabeth  0499 544 306  Para Hills  0437 484 709  Above numbers can be changed depending on noms. 

Gawler & Districts  0412 477 674  Port Adelaide  0403 768 301         

Glenelg  0415 528 522  Southern Districts  0417 593 507  BIRDS PER CRATE – TRAILER 

Hyde Park  0450 107 545  Southern Vales  0448 588 013    Birds  Crates  Total 

Kingsford  0400 400 324  Vitesse  0449 611 281  Club races  25  48  1200 

Lower Murray  0488 727 003  West Torrens  0405 507 031  Assoc. races  To be advised 

SPECIAL EVENTS 
Aug 29 Sun The Twins Sires Produce SALDC  Friday 620 km 

Sept 10 Fri Alice Springs SALDC $25 Tuesday 1320 km 

Sept 10 Fri Emmdale Cock Bird Special SALDC $5/5th Free Wednesday 640 km 

Oct 2 Sat Kimba Dash for Cash SALDC $3 (20 limit) Thursday 280 km 

Oct 15 Fri Border Village SALDC $20/5th Free Tuesday 960 km 

Oct 9 Sat Coober Pedy – Vin Blanden SAHPA $5 Thursday 750 km  

WESTLINE SERIES 
June 16 Wed Kimba I Hamper Tuesday 280 km 

June 30 Wed Kimba II Hamper Tuesday 280 km 

July 21 Wed Wudinna Hamper Monday 360 km 

August 4 Wed Poochera Hamper Monday 425 km 

August 18 Wed Ceduna Hamper Monday 550 km 

 


